#### 507022017 12/10/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7068852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 021472 Frame 0149. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ ONLY: BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT KOCH	04/26/2005
BARRETT KREINER	04/26/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION
Street Address:	824 MARKET STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12202517

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (832)213-0279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 916-389-0184 **Email:** jp9856@att.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02355
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE PANIAGUA
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne Paniagua/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=02355Con1\_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=02355Con1\_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507022017 REEL: 058480 FRAME: 0303

source=02355Con1\_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=02355Con1\_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=02355Con1\_CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058480 FRAME: 0304

# P \$40,00 1

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rabert Koch	04/26/2005
Barrett Kreiner	04/26/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation (now doing business as AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
Street Address:	824 Market St.
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Number
Application Number:	12202517

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)469-4139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-469-2629

Email: scott@scottzimmerman.com

Correspondent Name: Scott P. Zimmerman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3822

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

************	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02355 CON2	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
********	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott P. Zimmerman	***************************************

Total Attachments: 3

source=02355 CON2 Assignment 8x11#page1.tif source=02355 CON2 Assignment 8x11#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059490 FRANCE: 08069

500636682

source=02355 CON2 Assignment 8x11#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059400 FRANCE: 08060

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert Koch and Barrett Kreiner have invented certain improvements in telecommunications for which we have executed an application for United States Patent entitled

## INSTANTANEOUS MOBILE ACCESS TO ALL PERTINENT LIFE EVENTS

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to purchase same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. I hereby bind myself, my heirs, my legal representatives, my administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Page 1

Assignment for "Instantaneous Mobile Access to All Pertinent Life Events"
BellSouth Ref; BS02355 CIP
Inventors: Robert Koch and Barrett Kreiner

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 2005.	I have hereunto set may hand and scal this 40 day of
	Robert Koch
State of GA County of Detalls	
County of Detally	) <sup>\$5</sup> .
herson' rhown to me to be the in	, 2005, before me, a notary public, came the above adividual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the same to be their free act and deed.
	Same R. Dana
(SEAL)	Notary Public  My Commission expires:  Notary Public, DeKalb County, Ge  My Commission County, Ge
	My Commission Expires Nov. 13

Assignment for "Instantaneous Mobile Access to All Pertinent Life Events" BellSouth Ref; BS02355 CIP Inventors: Robert Koch and Barrett Kreiner

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he April 2005.	reunto set my hand and scal this day of  Barrett Kreiner
State of GROGIC County of Colob	) ) <sup>SS</sup> .
On this day of <u>flori</u> person, known to me to be the individual deand this person duly acknowledged the same	2005, before me, a notary public, came the above scribed in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, to be their free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public  My Commission expires: 10/3/05
GEORGIA OCT. 63, 2008	, , , ,